FEDERAZIONE SVIZZERA DI BOCCE

FEDERATION SUISSE DE BOCCIA
SCHWEIZERISCHER BOCCIA VERBAND

2025

11.09.2025 TESSERATI - LICENCIES - MITGLIEDER
Women - CH
1 5 Aebersold Esther 8303  Bassersdorf VET BC BASSERSDORF ZH
2 6  Aeschbacher Sara 8055  Zirich ggg’lg% LGNS ZH
3 1893  Airaghi Cristina 6512  Giubiasco SB BLENIESE Tl
4 18  Albisetti Rosita 6983  Magliaso VET  SB MALCANTONESE TI
5 21 Albrecht Jolanda 3930 Visp VET BC VISP VS
6 23  Alessandro Nadja 4055 Basel VET BC GLORIA BS
7 40  Anrig-Gimmi Monica 8607 g\zfehgargben UB WINTERTHUR ZH
8 51  Assirati Olivia 6020 Emmenbriicke VET 2’;"0‘3.%5555? LU
9 55  Auletta Giuseppina 8953  Dietikon VET BC DIETIKON ZH
10 58  Bacchetta Anita 2540 Grenchen VET  SB GRENCHEN SO
11 184  Balli Enza 6690 Cavegno BC NEUCHATEL NE
12 1370 Baratella Laura 6806  Sigirino SB LA GERLA - AGNO TI
13 77  Barbieru Mihaela 2114  Fleurier UB BERNESE BE
14 79 Barella Deborah 4153 Reinach SB SAN GOTTARDO TI
15 82  Barenfaller Ida 3902  Brig-Glis VET  BC NATERS 'S
16 96 Bazzero Sonia 6850  Mendrisio SB RIVA SAN VITALE Tl
17 1845  Benetti Sofia 220|7T6 Rodero (CO) u12 SB SAN GOTTARDO T
18 115  Bernaschina Alice 6826  Riva San Vitale SB IDEAL Tl
19 134  Bettinelli Sandra 6826  Riva San Vitale SB RIVA SAN VITALE TI
20 415  Bieri Rita 6020 Emmenbriicke VET BC VISCOSUISSE LU
21 151 Bigler Rita 6110  Wolhusen BS FC LUZERN LU
22 2037  Bischof Vania 6830 Chiasso SB SORRISO Tl
23 2014  Boffa Beatrice 6500 Bellinzona SB SORRISO TI
24 179  Boria Fernanda 6852  Genestrerio VET  SB LA ROMANTICA Tl
25 1835  Borsani Noemi 6826  Riva San Vitale u12 SB RIVA SAN VITALE TI
26 188  Bosshart Maria 9008  St.Gallen VET  BC ST. GALLEN SG
27 198 Bramante Alessia 6575 S. Nazzaro SB VERZASCHESE TI
28 200 Breitmaier Pia 4123  Allschwil VET  CB TICINESE BASILEA BS
29 206  Bronnimann Rita 6010  Kriens VET BS FCLUZERN LU
30 209  Brunner Josy 8570  Weinfelden BC SCHOENENBERG TG
31 211 Bucheli Iren 6110  Wolhusen BC WOLHUSEN LU
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32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
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41
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43
44

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64

65
66
67
68
69

220
226
228
231
243
268
269
270
531
303
312
315
320

344
358
362

242
389
404
1826
2004
954
469
495

517

532

1877
555
557
561
566
580

585

600
605
610
612
619

Bihler
Bihrer

Buisson
Buob

Cadei
Caporrino
Caporrino
Caporrino
Cassina
Casto
Cattaneo
Cattarinetti
Cavadini
Chierici
Cinicola
Cittadino
Colella
Comolli
Corina
Corti
Darani
David

De Micheli
Dell'Ora

Di Gennaro
Di Vicino
Egger

Egli

Egli
Eichenberger
Enz - Bisch

Fallegger
Fasani

Fellmann
Ferrari
Ferrari
Ferrari

Ferrazzini

Doris
Bélen
Patricia
Monika
Rosaria
Anna
Antonietta
Maria
Chiara
Maria
Loredana
Silvia
Giorgia
Adele
Sonia
Mariella
Ruth
Gabriella
Nilla
Ginevra
Maurizia
Marta
Laila
Eugenia

Sabrina

Angela
Martina
Cora
Ruth
Irena
Beatrice
Astrid
Carla
Bernadette
Erika
Lorella
Pasquita

Samanta

6204
6852
6826

9400

6616
8730
8730
8730
6877
8610
6760
8235
6834

6900
8957
6900

3253
6864
8055
6828
6710
6807
6702
6614

6963

9320

6110
8404
6110
6514
6023
6010

6534

6010
8640
6710
6830
6808

Sempach
Genestrerio

Riva San Vitale
Rorschach

Losone
Uznach
Uznach
Uznach
Coldrerio
Uster
Faido
Lohn

Morbio Inferiore
Lugano
Spreitenbach
Massagno

Schnottwil
Arzo
Zdurich
Balerna
Biasca
Taverne
Claro
Brissago

Pregassona

Arbon

Wolhusen
Winterthur
Wolhusen
Sementina
Rothenburg

Kriens
S. Vittore

Kriens
Rapperswil
Biasca
Chiasso

Torricella

VET

u15

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
u12
VET
u12

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

BC VBL LUZERN
BC GIOVANIFB TI

SB RIVA SAN VITALE

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

SB AURORA LOSONE
BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO
BC SAN GIACOMO
SB SAN GOTTARDO
BC USTER

SB BLENIESE

BC SCHAFFHAUSEN

SB LA GERLA - AGNO

SB MASSAGNESI-
BREGANZONA

SB STELLA LOCARNO

SB MASSAGNESI-
BREGANZONA

GS ITALGRENCHEN
SB CERCERA

BC DIETIKON

SB LA ROMANTICA
SB SORRISO

SB SFERA

SB TENZA

SB BRISSAGO

SB PREGASSONA -
LUGANO

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC WOLHUSEN

BC BASSERSDORF
BC WOLHUSEN

SB LIBERTAS

BS FC LUZERN

BS FC LUZERN

SB BASSA
MESOLCINA

BC VBL LUZERN

BC WINDISCH

SB BLENIESE

SB SAN GOTTARDO
SB LA GERLA - AGNO

LU
Tl
Tl

SG

Tl
SG
SG
SG

Tl
ZH

Tl
SH

Tl

Tl
Tl
Tl

SO
Tl
ZH
Tl
Tl
Tl
Tl
Tl

Tl

ZH

LU
ZH
LU

Tl
LU
LU

GR

LU
AG
Tl
Tl
Tl
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70 643
71 654
72 658
73 661
74 501
75 700
76 705
77 710
78 718
79 725
80 728
81 650
82 752
83 755
84 769
85 774
86 793
87 2007
88 814
89 828
90 789
91 854
922 878
93 879
94 883
95 887
9% 889
97 897
98 900
99 901

100 1823

101 902

102 890

103 920

104 928

105 2044

106 963

Foletti

Forni
Franceschini
Franco

Garcia

Garcia
Gasser
Gaytanidis
Genucchi
Ghidossi-Berri
Giamboni
Giopelli Grandi
Gisler
Giugliemma
Godino
Gonzalez
Griter

Guerra

Hammerer

Honicke-Weber

Hug
Jacobucci
Kiener
Kindle
Klein

Knisel

Koch

Kroh
Kuenzle
King
Kunzli
Kym
Kym

Lanz

Lee

Locatelli

Longoni

Mariuccia

lleana
Elisabetta
Valentina
Dolores
Martina
Brigitte
Sofia
Ortensia
Mirta
Anna
Marinella
Monika
Liliana
Patrizia
Maria Angeles
Anita
Gaia
Sandra

Sabrina

Monika
Nora

Rita
Petra
Elisabeth
Heidi
Hildegard

Betty
Rosmarie
Erna
Brigitte
Janine
Lara
Silvia
Susanna
Paola

Susanna

6900

6537
6826
6535

6563
6015
6010

1752

6714
6747
6986
6967
6437
6825
2544
3250
6023
6710
6300

6045

6010
6826
6020
8165
6833
6014

8411

9403
6005
6010
6048
4313
4313

6963

8302

6830
6948

Massagno

Grono
Riva San Vitale
Roveredo

Mesocco
Luzern

Kriens

Villars-sur-
Glane

Semione
Chironico
Curio
Dino
Schattdorf
Capolago
Bettlach
Lyss
Rothenburg
Biasca
Zug

Meggen

Kriens

Riva San Vitale
Emmenbriicke
Schofflisdorf
Vacallo

Luzern

Winterthur

Goldach
Luzern
Kriens
Horw
Mohlin
Mohlin
Pregassona

Kloten

Chiasso

Porza

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET

u18
VET

VET
VET

VET

VET
VET

u18
VET

VET

SB MASSAGNESI-
BREGANZONA

SB BASSA
MESOLCINA

SB SAN GOTTARDO

SB BASSA
MESOLCINA

SB BAR MOTTO
BC FC LITTAU
BC VBL LUZERN
BC AMICAL

SB BLENIESE
SB BLENIESE

SB LA GERLA - AGNO

SB SORRISO

BS FC LUZERN

SB RIVA SAN VITALE
GS ITALGRENCHEN
SB GRENCHEN

BS FC KICKERS

SB SORRISO

SB CENTRALE

GB PRO TICINO
LUCERNA

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

BC GIOVANIFB TI
BC FC LITTAU

BC USTER

SB SAN GOTTARDO

BC FC LITTAU

BC RORBAS-
EMBRACH

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BS FC KICKERS
BS FC LUZERN
BS FC LUZERN
BC MOEHLIN

BC MOEHLIN

SB PREGASSONA -
LUGANO

BC RORBAS-
EMBRACH

SB SORRISO

SB LA GERLA - AGNO

Tl

GR

Tl
GR
GR

LU
LU

FR

Tl
Tl
Tl
Tl
LU
Tl
SO
SO
LU
Tl
Tl

LU

LU

Tl
LU
ZH

Tl
LU

ZH

SG
LU
LU
LU
AG
AG

Tl

ZH

Tl
Tl
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107
108
109
110
111

112

113
114
115

116

117
118
119

120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

135

136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

966
2045
983
988
1016

1020
1024

1028
1035

1037

1042
1045
1063

1886

1083
1092
1001
1107
1128
1146
1151
1158
1166
2061
1178
1199
1205
1246

1229

1234

1239
1259
1270
1279
1281
1287

373
1301

Lorenc
Lucchini
Lusardi
Macconi

Mantegazzi
Manzan

Marasco
Marconato

Marinoni
Marioni

Marra
Marti
Mastel
Mazzantini
Megaro
Meister
Metzger
Meyer
Mombelli
Morniroli
Moser
Muff
Muller-Buhler
Muzzarelli
Nellen
Oldenberg
Ortelli
Pagani
Paparelli
Pasquini
Pedace
Petriella
Pfammatter
Piccolo
Pierantozzi
Piffaretti
Piu

Ponti

Martha
Lorenza
Olga
Simona
Lisa
Elsa

Lili
Myrna
Elena

Maria

Maria
Bea

Madeleine
Elisa

Maria
Renate
Jolina Lynn
Yvonne
Giuseppina
Moira
Brigitte
Lucia
Priska
Yvonne
Nelly

Ruth
Benedetta
Lisa

Bruna

Gabriella

Claudia
Helga
Susanne
Noris
Cécile
Monika
Franca

Beatrice

6014
6830
4153
6826
6826

6900

9215
9016
6833

6702

8953
6110

6300

IT-
22070

2540
8240
4314
6110
6877
6883
3326
6020
6015
6710
3904
3000
6710
6614

6814

6015

2504
4313
3930
9215
2540
6802
6763
6010

Luzern
Chiasso
Reinach

Riva San Vitale

Riva San Vitale
Massagno

Schénenberg
St.Gallen

Vacallo
Claro

Dietikon
Wolhusen
Zug

Rodero (CO)

Grenchen
Thayngen
Zeiningen
Wolhusen
Coldrerio
Novazzano
Krauchthal
Emmenbriicke
Luzern
Biasca
Naters
Bern
Biasca
Brissago

Lamone

Reussbiihl

Bienne
Mohlin

Visp
Schénenberg
Grenchen
Rivera
Mairengo

Kriens

VET

VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
u1s
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET

VET
VET
VET
u12

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

BC FC LITTAU

SB SORRISO

BC BASEL

SB SAN GOTTARDO

BC GIOVANIFB TI

SB MASSAGNESI-
BREGANZONA

BC SCHOENENBERG
BC ST. GALLEN

SB SAN GOTTARDO

SB BASSA
MESOLCINA

BC DIETIKON
BS FC LUZERN
BC LORZE

SB SAN GOTTARDO

SB GRENCHEN
BC THAYNGEN
BC MOEHLIN
BC WOLHUSEN
SB IDEAL

SB CENTRALE
BC KIRCHBERG
BC FC LITTAU
BC FC LITTAU
SB SORRISO
BC NATERS

BC NEUFELD
SB TORCHIO

SB BRISSAGO

SB MASSAGNESI-
BREGANZONA

GB PRO TICINO
LUCERNA

BC BIENNE

BC MOEHLIN

BC VISP

BC SCHOENENBERG
SB GRENCHEN

SB LA GERLA - AGNO
SB TORCHIO

BC VBL LUZERN

LU
Tl
BS
Tl
Tl

Tl

TG
SG
Tl

GR

ZH
LU
ZG

Tl

SO
SH
AG
LU
Tl
Tl
BE
LU
LU
Tl
VS
BE
Tl
Tl

Tl

LU
BE
AG
VS
TG
SO

Tl

Tl
LU
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145
146

147

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

163

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

176

177
178
179
180
181
182
183

1223
2009
1318
1329
1334
1339
1341
1344
1846
1364
1859
2051
2052
1375
1818
1378
1891
1902

1399

1411
1415
1424
1321
1888
1874
1474
1480
1871
1484
1493
1501

1504

1509
1479
1523
1439
1548
1563
1574

Previtali
Pugliese
Quadranti
Rapaglia
Ratano
Re
Recalcati
Regazzoni
Reina

Riccio

Richiger-Ziegler

Rieder
Riva
Rivabella
Rizzo
Rocca
Rohrbach

Romano
Rossi

Rossini
Rota
Ruch
Rudolf
Saoudi
Sartor
Schaller
Schappi
Scherrer
Scheuber
Schneeberger

Schuler

Schuler-
Pasquale

Sciuto
Serrano
Serrano
Solari
Solca
Stalder

Stigliano

Enrica
Daniela
Teresina
Graziella
Giuliana
Rosangela
Milly
Daniela
Morena
Maria
Bernadette
Stefanie
Nevia
Fiorenza
Chiara
Sonja
Carol

Jessica
Anita

Marinella
Giulia
Regina
Cornelia
Sara
Albana
Anita
Mery
Franziska
Renata
Margrit
Marie-Louise

Carmela

Erika
Lisa
Martina
Ramona
Marta
Helen

Ninfa

6563
6710
8154
8953
2540
6710
6830
6932
6982
5706
6020
6830
6830
6872
4323
6743
3076
8716

6535

6702
6852
8212
6020
6834
4123
6110
8235
8590
3904
6043
6314

8810

7320
6877
6877
6717
6877
6110
2003

Mesocco
Biasca
Oberglatt
Dietikon
Grenchen
Biasca
Chiasso
Breganzona
Agno
Boniswil
Emmenbriicke
Chiasso
Chiasso
Somazzo
Wallbach
Bodio

Worb

Schmerikon
Roveredo

Claro
Genestrerio
Neuhausen
Emmenbriicke
Morbio Inferiore
Allschwil
Wolhusen
Lohn
Romanshorn
Naters
Adligenswil
Unterageri
Horgen
Sargans
Coldrerio
Coldrerio
Torre
Coldrerio
Wolhusen

Neuchatel

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET
VET

VET
u1s
VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

u12

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

u12

u1s

u12

VET

SB SAN GOTTARDO

SB SORRISO

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC DIETIKON

SB GRENCHEN

SB BLENIESE

SB SAN GOTTARDO
SB SFERA

SB LA GERLA - AGNO
BC DIETIKON

BC VISCOSUISSE
SB SORRISO

SB SORRISO

SB SAN GOTTARDO
BC MOEHLIN

SB BLENIESE

UB BERNESE

BC SAN GIACOMO

SB BASSA
MESOLCINA

SB TENZA

SB CENTRALE

BC AVANTI

BC VISCOSUISSE
SB SAN GOTTARDO
BC ALLSCHWIL

BC WOLHUSEN

BC AVANTI

BC SCHOENENBERG
BC NATERS

BC VBL LUZERN

BC LORZE

BC SAN GIACOMO

BC SAN GIACOMO
SB SAN GOTTARDO
SB SAN GOTTARDO
SB SORRISO

SB SAN GOTTARDO
BC WOLHUSEN

BC NEUCHATEL

Tl
Tl

ZH

ZH
SO
Tl
Tl
Tl
Tl
ZH
LU
Tl
Tl
Tl
AG
Tl
BE
SG

GR

Tl

Tl
SH
LU

Tl
BS
LU
SH
TG
VS
LU
ZG

SG

SG
Tl
Tl
Tl
Tl

LU

NE
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184
185

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197

198
199
200
201
202
203
204

205

206
207
208
209

210

1598
1584

1586
1661
1627
1642
1612
1672
1670
1681
1697
1720
1887

1732

1734
2056
1742
1747
1753
1763
1816

1784

1776
1793
1858
1803

1808

Stockli
Studer

Studer
Tantardini
Tomaselli
Trachsel
Truffer

Uccelli Guggiari
Ungaro

Valeo

Vasella

Villiger

Volonghi

Von
Deschwanden

Vuilleumier
Wachter
Waldburger
Weber
Werlen
Widmer
Wyrsch

Zappa
Zenga
Zihlmann
Zingg
Zumbdihl

Zunti

Piera
Giancarla
Monika
Rosalinda
Brigitte
Ruth
Elisabeth
Candida
Corine
Cristina
Cecile
Linda
Nina
Viola
Christine
Ines
Dana
Ester
Uschi
Chantal
Christina
Armanda
Cinzia
Luzia
Rosmarie

Lisbeth

Silvia

6110
9400

5300
6828
9370
9214
3930
6718
2063
6314
3900
6207
6834

6014

2540
6830
4313
6648
3930
9403
4313

6534

2504
6110
3600
6110

6048

Wolhusen
Rorschach
Turgi
Balerna
Sirnach
Kradolf
Eyholz
Olivone
Vilars NE
Unterageri
Brig
Nottwil

Morbio Inferiore
Luzern

Grenchen
Chiasso
Mohlin
Minusio
Visp
Goldach
Mohlin
SanVittore
Bienne
Wolhusen
Thun

Wolhusen

Horw

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET

VET
VET
u12

VET

VET
VET
u15
VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET

BC WOLHUSEN

BC FELDMUHLE-
PRIMAVERA

BC WINDISCH

SB CERCERA

BC ST. GALLEN

BC SCHOENENBERG
BC NATERS

SB SORRISO

BC CORGEMONT
BC LORZE

BC NATERS

BS FC KICKERS

SB SAN GOTTARDO

BC FC LITTAU

SB GRENCHEN

SB SORRISO

BC MOEHLIN

SB VERZASCHESE
BC VISP

BC ARBON

BC MOEHLIN

SB BASSA
MESOLCINA

BC BIENNE
BC WOLHUSEN
BC THUN

BC WOLHUSEN

BA LUZERNER
SPORTCLUB

LU
SG

AG

Tl
SG
TG
VS

Tl
BE
ZG
VS
LU

Tl

LU

SO

Tl
AG

Tl
VS
TG
AG

GR

BE
LU
BE
LU

LU
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